8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 22

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 23

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 24

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 25

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 26

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 27

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 28

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 30

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 31

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 33

8 Units Golden Hill Property Images | 33

8 U
nits G

olden H
ill | Financial A

nalysis

Financial Analysis

8
U

N
IT

S
G

O
LD

EN
 H

IL
L

03

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

Income & Expense

8U 92102 865 21st St Master Lease

8 Units Golden Hill Income & Expense Analysis | 35

INCOME CURRENT PRO FORMA
Gross Potential Rent $217,536 $224,064

Storage Unit $3,600 $4,800

Effective Gross Income $221,136 $228,864

Less: Expenses $44,101 $44,101

Net Operating Income $177,035 $184,763

Annual Debt Service $112,168 $112,168

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.58 1.65

Cash Flow After Debt Service $64,867 $72,595

Principal Reduction $31,420 $31,420

Total Return 9.0 % $96,287 9.7 % $104,015

EXPENSES CURRENT PRO FORMA
Pest Control $53 $420 $53 $420

Maintenance & Reserves $600 $4,800 $600 $4,800

Miscellaneous $100 $800 $100 $800

Insurance $558 $4,463 $558 $4,463

Taxes $4,202 $33,618 $4,202 $33,618

Total Operating Expense $5,513 $44,101 $5,513 $44,101

Annual Debt Service $14,021 $112,168 $14,021 $112,168

Expense / SF $8.46 $8.46

% of EGI 19.94 % 19.27 %

Per Unit Per Unit

REVENUE ALLOCATION
CURRENT

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
CURRENT

*LOW EXPENSES DUE TO MASTER LEASE TENANT COVERING MAJORITY OF TYPICAL LANDLORD COSTS

8 Units Golden Hill Cash Flow Analysis | 37

CASH FLOW
Calendar Year CURRENT Pro Forma Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
Gross Potential Revenue
Gross Rental Income $217,536 $224,064 $235,267 $247,031 $259,382 $272,351 $285,969 $300,267 $315,281 $331,045
Storage Unit $3,600 $4,800 $5,040 $5,292 $5,557 $5,834 $6,126 $6,432 $6,754 $7,092
Gross Potential Income $221,136 $228,864 $240,307 $252,323 $264,939 $278,186 $292,095 $306,700 $322,035 $338,136